502658517 01/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2705124

Execution Date

12/31/2011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2011
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

ACLARA POWER-LINE SYSTEMS INC.

Name: ACLARA TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address: 9900A CLAYTON ROAD	
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63124-1186

Name

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12596987

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)238-2401 Phone: 314-238-2400

Email: patents@polsterlieder.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: J. JOSEPH MULLER

Address Line 1: 12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131-3615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DCS 9808W1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. JOSEPH MULLER, REG. NO. 28,450	
Signature:	/J. Joseph Muller/	
	PATENT	

REEL: 032089 FRAME: 0478

Date:	01/30/2014			
Total Attachments: 25	Total Attachments: 25			
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa	ge1.tif			
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa				
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa	ge3.tif			
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa	ge4.tif			
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa	ge5.tif			
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa	ge6.tif			
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa	ge7.tif			
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa	ge8.tif			
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa	ge9.tif			
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa	ge10.tif			
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa	ge11.tif			
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa				
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa	~			
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa	-			
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa				
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa	~			
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa	~			
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa				
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa				
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa	·			
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa				
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa				
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa	-			
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa	·			
source=DCS_9808W1Aclara_Merger#pa	ge25.tif			

PATENT REEL: 032089 FRAME: 0479

Certificate

Of

Assistant Secretary

To Whom It May Concern:

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of Aclara Technologies LLC, do hereby certify as follows:

- (1) That I am the duly elected Assistant Secretary of Aclara Technologies LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Ohio.
- (2) That Aclara Technologies LLC was formerly known as Aclara RF Systems Inc., an Ohio corporation.
- (3) That on December 31, 2011, Aclara RF Systems Inc. was converted into Aclara Technologies LLC.
- (4) That on December 31, 2011, Aclara Technologies LLC, through a process of merger, succeeded to the business and assets and assumed the liabilities of Aclara Power-Line Systems Inc., a Missouri corporation.

Executed this 24th day of January, 2014.

David M. Schatz

Assistant Secretary



1.

Form 551 Prescribed by the: Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us Busserv@sos.state.oh.us Expedite this form: (select one) Mail form to one of the following:

O Expedite

dite PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216 Regultes an additional fee of \$100

Mon Expedite PO Box 1329 Culumbus, OH 43216

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER Filing Fee \$125 (154-MER)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan associations, limited liability companies, partnerships, limited partnerships and/or limited liability partnerships, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts

Α.	SURVIVING ENTITY Name of the entity surviving the merger Aclara	rechnologies LLC	
8.	Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the sur	viving entity has been changed to the following	
	(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through	the merger)	
C.	The surviving entity is a (Please check the appropriate bo	x and fill in the appropriate blanks)	
	Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number		·
	Domestic (Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation, charter number		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Corporation incorporated under and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio under licensed.		
П	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Corporation incorporated under and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio	the laws of the jurisdiction of	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation under the laws of the and licensed to transact bulness in the state of Ohio under lice	***************************************	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation under the laws of tr and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio	ne jurisdiction of	
Ø	Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Company, with reg	pistration number 432819	
	Domestic (Ohio) Nonprofit Limited Liability Company, with reg	istration number	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Company organ registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Company orga and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio	unized under the laws of the jurisdiction of	navimia****

	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit L and registered to do business in	Limited Liability Cor in the state of Ohio	npany organized und under registration nur	er the laws of the jurisdiction mber	3 of
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit L and NOT registered to do busi			er the laws of the jurisdiction	of
	Partnership, registration number	er, if any,			
	Partnership NOT registered wit	h the state of Ohio			may at Praising for Associated National High Praising Praising Miner Communications and management
	Domestic (Ohio) Limited Partne	ership, with registra	tion number		
2	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Par and registered to do business i				
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Pa and NOT registered to do busin	, .		e jurisdiction of	
	Domestic (Ohio) Limited Liabili	ty Partnership, with	the registration num	ber	
के जीती हैं हैं हैं हैं हैं हैं	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Partnership organized under the taws of the jurisdiction of and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number				
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Lia and NOT registered to do busines	-	•	ws of the jurisdiction of	
ff.	CONSTITUENT ENTITY Provide the name, charter/licer of formation, for each entity me all merging entities, please a	erging out of existe	nce. (If this is insuffi	cient space to reflect	
	Name	Charter, License or Registration N		Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Aclara Merger	Temporary Company LLC	2066294		Ohio	LLC
			anne ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann		
₹ij,	MERGER AGREEMENT ON I The name and mailing address merger agreement upon writte	s of the person or e	ntity from whom/whic	th eligible persons may obta	in a copy of the
	A.S. Barclay		9900A Clayto	n Road	
	Name	renew was diseased a file of the Conference of t	Mailing Address	***************************************	inge des handes kilones et et kritisch in de staten proprieter von der eine der de staten der eine der eine de
	St. Louis		MO	63124	
	City	markholim vedinad high highligh i present, a turkeng angu	State	Zip Code	,,

IV.	This merger is to be effective on $12/31/11$, $11:59p$, mThe date specified must be on or after the date of the filing; the effective date of the merger cannot be earlier than the date of filing, if no date is specified, the date of filing will be the effective date of the merger).
V.	MERGER AUTHORIZED Each constituent entity has compiled with all of the laws under which it exists and the laws permit the merger. The agreement of merger is authorized on behalf of each constituent entity and each person who signed the certificate on behalf of each entity is authorized to do so.
VI.	STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.
VII.	STATUTORY AGENT If the surviving entity is a foreign entity NOT licensed to transact business in Ohio, OR if the surviving entity is a domestic corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership entity updating its agent information, provide the name and address of statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served.
	Name Mailing Address
	Ohio
	City State Zip Code
VIII	ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT If the new entity is a domestic corporation, domestic limited liability company, partnership or domestic limited partnership, then the agent must accept appointment. The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent upon whom service of process against any constituent entity or the surviving entity may be served, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory agent.
	Signature of Agent Date
	☐ If the agent is an individual using a P.O. Box, the agent must check this box to confirm that he or she is an Ohio resident
iχ	AMENDMENTS In the case of a merger into a domestic corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership, any amendments to the articles of incorporation, articles of organization, or certificate of limited partnership of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the certificate of merger.
	☐ Amendments are attached ☐ No Amendments
Х	REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE If a domestic or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving or new entity resulting from the merger is not a domestic or foreign corporation that is to be licensed to transact business in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 and division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic corporation, and by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code

Last Revised: 12/01/2008

with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

A.	QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY The surviving foreign entity desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, partnership, limited partnership, or limited liability partnership, and hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may be served in the state of Ohio.					
	Name	e Mailing A	Mailing Address			
	City	Ohio State	AA ARAN WESTER ARAN ARAN PARA ETTERAN	Zip Code		
	l	☐ If the agent is an individual using a P.O. Box, check the agent is an Ohio resident.	box to confirm that t	he		
	parine statute Secre	surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and nership, or limited liability partnership ("surviving entity") irrevocatory agent listed above as long as authority of the agent continued retary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found. If the survequired by Ohio law, the surviving entity's license or registration	ably consents to (1) seues, and (2) to service ving entity falls to design	rvice of process on the of process upon the mate another agent,		
В.	The q	qualifying entity also states as follows: (Complete only if applic	able)			
1.		eign Qualifying Corporation (Section 1703.04) se qualifying entity is a foreign corporation, the following information	ition must be completed	(.t		
	(a) Name of the corporation in its jurisdiction of formation					
	(b)	If the corporate name is not available, the trade name under which it will do business in Ohio				
	(c) Location and complete address of its principal office					
		Mailing Address	aranyendaran demoka barma barma of en em barran			
		City	State	Zip Code		
	(d)	Name of the county in which its principal office in Ohio, if a	ny, is to be located			
	(e)	A brief summary of the cororate purpose to be exercised w	ithin Ohio			
	(f)	To procure a license to transact business in Ohio, a foreign corp of state a certificate of good standing or subsistence, dated not the application, under the seal of the secretary of state, or othe of which said corporation was incorporated, setting forth: (1) the	earlier than 90 days prio r proper official, of the ju	r to the filing of rrisdiction under the laws		

Form 551 Page 4 of 12 Last Revised: 12/01/2008

and (3) the fact that the corporation is in good standing or is a subsisting corporation.

(If the o	n Notice (Section 1703.031) qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savi e completed.)	ngs bank, or savings and loan, the	following information
(a)	Name of the Foreign nationally/feder	ally chartered bank, savings bank,	or savings and loan association
(b)	Any trade name(s) under which the o	corporation will conduct business in	Ohio
(c)	Location of the corporation's main of	fice (Non-Ohio)	
	Mailing Address		
	City	State	Zip Code
(d)	Principal office location in Ohio		
	Mailing Address		
	City	Ohio State	Zip Code
	(If there will not be an office in Oh	io, please state "None" on the fo	·
(e)	The corporation will exercise the foll	owing purpose(s) in Ohio	
	n Qualifying Limited Liability Com qualifying entity is a foreign limited lial		ation must be completed.)
(a)	Name of the For-Profit or Nonprofit I	imited liability company in its jurisdi	ction of formation
(b)	Name under which the limited liabilit from its name in its jurisdiction of for		ness in Ohio (if different
(c)	The limited liability company was for	med on	
147	The minica maining company was to	2 C 2 M P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	Date

Form 551 Page 5 of 12 Last Revised: 12/01/2008

Jurisdiction

(d)	Address to which interested persons may dir operating agreement, bylaws, or other charte			nization,	
	Mailing Address			and makes the second second and are resident or a second s	
	City	State	Zip (Code	
Forei (If the	ign Qualifying Limited Partnership under sec e qualifying entity is a foreign limited partnership	ction 1782.49 , the following informat	ion must be completed	d.)	
a)	Name of the limited partnership		- Laboratoria de la companya de la c	in warding all the all	
o)	The limited partnership was formed on		Date		
	Under the laws of the jurisdiction of		Jurisdiction	er sen men sen sen sen men men men sen sen sen sen sen men men men selve de d	
c)	Address of the office of the limited partnersh	ip in its jurisdiction of fo			
	Mailing Address				
	City	antere etter vertige etter vertige etter vertige etter etter vertige etter etter etter etter etter etter etter	State	Zip Code	
i)	Address of the limited partnership's principal office				
	Mailing Address			annesser and and Alberta relations and advice the same beautiful to 1999 between	
	City	A the state in a much to a	State	Zip Code	
e)	The names and business or residence addressions:	esses of the general pa	artners of the partners	hip are as	
	Name	Mailing Address			
	Name	Mailing Address		~~~	
	Name	Mailing Address		***************************************	
	Name	Maŝino Address			

(Please attach additional separate sheet(s) listing other general partners and their addresses as needed)

Form 551 Page 6 of 12 Last Revised: 12/01/2008

(f)	The address of the office where a list of the names and business or residence addresses of the limited partners and their respective capital contributions is to be maintained			
	Mailing Address			
	City		State	Zip Code
	imited partnership hereby certifies that it sha ito is canceled or withdrawn.	ill maintain such records	until the registration	n of the limited partnership
	ign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnersh ty partnership, the following information mus		the qualifying entity	is a foreign limited
(a)	Name of the partnership			
	Name must include one of the folling phrases or partnership," "R.L.L.P.," "L.L.P.," "RLLP," or "LI		limited liability partners	ship," "limited liability
(b)	The partnership was formed under the la	ws of the jurisdiction of	***************************************	anaaniidhiidiidha badhiidhiidhiidhiidhiidhiidhiidhiidhiidhi
(c)	Address of the partnership's chief execut	tive office		
	Mailing Address		raeeach e mhacan dadan fad dhac foad a	
	City	State	Zip Code	anta-anan-abidahkh
(d)	If the chief executive office is not in Ohio	, the address of any offi	ce of the partnership	o in Ohio, if one exists
	Mailing Address		Make No. 19. 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 - 1979 -	
	City	Ohio State	Zip Code	of Marketh Vol. 17 pages on a community
(e)	Foreign limited liability partnership must a formation (origin).	attach evidence of exist	ence in its jurisdictio	n of

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below

	Aclara Temporary Merger Company LLC
,	Exact name of entity
Ву:	Mylly
lts:	Signature President and Chief Executive Officer
Date:	December 15, 2011
	Aclara Technologies LLC
	Exact name of entity
Ву:	Malyly
its:	Signature Vice President and Secretary
nate.	Tite December 15, 2011
	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
	Exact name of entity
8y:	Signature
	Title
	Tide
	Exact name of entity
By:	Signature
its:	Title
	Exact name of entity
Ву:	Signature
	Signature
	Title
nate:	

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)).

AFFIDAVIT RELEASES FROM VARIOUS GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITIES

Aclara Temporary Merger Company LLC

DATE NOTIFIED

Ohio Department of Taxation

Exact Name of Corporation

If a foreign or domestic corporation ficensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence as required by Ohio law.

AGENCY

Ohio Job & Family Services

Dissolution Section 4465 Northland Ridge Blvd. Columbus, Ohio 43229	12/7/11	Status and Liability Section Data Correspondence Control Fax: 614-752-4811 Phone: 614-468-2319 Overnight: 4020 East 5th Avenue Columbus, OH 43219-1811	12/7/11 Regular: P.O. Box 182413 Columbus, OH 43218
AGENCY Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation 30 W. Spring Street Columbus, OH 43215	DATE NOTIFIED	TREASURER The treasurer of any county in in which the corporation has personal property:	DATE NOTIFIED
TEAL AND			12/7/11
Signature () Name 9900A (%)	atod El	Title Resides	
Mailing Address City Acknowledged before me and	State Subscribed in my presence	13124 Zip Code ombete December (5,2011
A NOTARY SEAL	1	Public Rosa H. Halberson Expires March II,	2015

Last Revised: 12/01/2008

DATE NOTIFIED

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

STATE OF MISSELY					
AS DARGLAN	_, being first d	uly swom, deposes	and says that	he/she is	
Name of Officer 1991 dest of	Aclara	Temporary			LLC
Title of Officer and that this affidavit is made in compliance with	Name of Co Section 1701		nio Revised Co	ode.	
That above-named corporation: (Check one (1)		, ,, -			
🖸 Has no personal property in any	county in Ohi	o			
Is the type required to pay person	mal property to	exes to state authori	ities only		
Has personal property only in the	e following co	unty (ies)			
	чистовить полителию по не изглению.		nembrose stances of concess	CORRECTION AND ARTHUR THE ARTHUR ART	
and that the net assets of said corporation are st	afficient to pay	all personal proper	ty taxes accru	ed to date.	
Signostire! Title:		Title			
Acknowledged before me and subscribed in my	presence <u>on C</u>	oate Dece	üper .	15,20	
X NOTARY SFAI	<u>4. 1</u> 50 H	2 Halling	t		
NOTAHY SEAL 10250 LEXPIRATION AND THE PROPERTY Public's Commission	March	n.li,2015)		
	Date	,			

Instructions for Certificate of Merger

This form should be used to file a certificate of merger following the adoption of an agreement of merger.

Surviving Entity Information

Please provide the following information for the "surviving entity" (the entity that remains active following the merger): (1) name; (2) a new name if the surviving entity's name changed as a result of the merger; (3) entity type (for e.g., whether the surviving entity is a corporation, limited liability company, etc.); (4) charter/registration/license number (if any); and (5) jurisdiction of formation (foreign entities only).

Constituent Entity Information

Please provide the following information for the "constituent entities" (entities that are part of the merger but will not be active following the merger): (1) name; (2) entity type; (3) charter/registration/license number (as appropriate); and (4) jurisdiction of formation (foreign entities only).

Address for Merger Agreement Requests

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code §§1701.81, 1702.43, 1705.38, 1776.70 and 1782.433 (as applicable), a mailing address is required for the person or entity that is to provide, in response to any written request made by a shareholder, partner, or other equity holder of a constituent entity, a copy of the agreement of merger.

Effective Date of Merger

Please provide the effective date of the merger. The date may be on or after the date of filing the certificate of merger. If a date is not provided or the date provided is prior to the date of filing, our office will assign the date of filing as the effective date.

Statements Required By Law

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Sections §§1701.81, 1702.43, 1705.38, 1766.70

and 1782.433 (as applicable), by submitting the certificate of merger through an authorized representative, each constituent entity states the following: (1) the constituent entity will merge with one or more constituent entities into a specified surviving entity; (2) the constituent entity has complied with all of the laws under which it exists; (3) the laws under which the constituent entity exists permit the merger; (4) the merger is authorized on behalf of the constituent entity; and (5) the authorized representative is authorized to sign the certificate of merger on behalf of the constituent entity.

Appointment of Statutory Agent for Foreign, Unlicensed Surviving Entity

This section must be completed if the surviving entity is a foreign entity not licensed to transact business in Ohio, please provide the name and address of the statutory agent upon whom any process, notice, or demand may be served. The statutory agent must be one of the following: (1) an Ohio resident; (2) an Ohio corporation; or (3) a foreign corporation that is licensed to do business in Ohio. (Note: If the statutory agent is a foreign corporation, there may be additional requirements. Please see Ohio Revised Code §1701.07, 1702.06, 1705.06, 1776.07 or 1782.04 for more information.) The agent of a foreign entity is not required to sign the Certificate to accept the agent appointment.

An individual agent may use a P.O Box address, but the appropriate box must be checked to confirm that the agent is an Ohio resident.

Updating Statutory Agent of Domestic Surviving Entity

A surviving entity that is a domestic (Ohio) entity may complete this section if it would like to update or change its statutory agent. (However, it is not required to do so).

If the surviving domestic entity is a corporation, limited liability company or limited partnership, the agent must accept the appointment by signing the Certificate of Merger.

Amendments

In the case of a merger into a domestic corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership, any amendments to the articles of incorporation, articles of organization or certificate of limited partnership of the surviving entity shall be filed with the certificate of merger. Please check the appropriate box to indicate whether amendments are attached to the certificate of merger.

Requirements of Corporations (Domestic or Foreign) Merging Out of Existence

If a foreign or domestic corporation <u>licensed in Ohio</u> is a constituent entity in the merger <u>and</u> the surviving entity is not a foreign or domestic corporation to be licensed in Ohio, Ohio Revised Code §1701.81 requires that additional information be submitted with the certificate.

A domestic corporation must provide the affidavits, receipts, certificates or other evidence required by Ohio Revised Code §1701.86(H). A foreign corporation must submit the affidavits, receipts, certificates or other evidence required by Ohio Revised Code §1703.17 (C) or (D).

The required affidavits are attached to this form for your convenience.

Qualification or Licensure of Foreign Surviving Entity

Appointment of Statutory Agent

All surviving foreign entities that will be registered in Ohio must provide the name and address of a statutory agent upon whom any process, notice, or demand against any constituent entity may be served. The statutory agent must be one of the following: (1) an Ohio resident; (2) an Ohio corporation; or (3) a foreign corporation that is licensed to do business in Ohio. (Note: a foreign corporation may need to meet other requirements to serve as a statutory agent, please see Ohio Revised Code §§1701.07, 1702.06, 1705.06, or 1782.04 for complete information.)

An individual agent may use a P.O. Box address, but the appropriate box must be checked to confirm that the agent is an Ohio resident.

Qualification Information

If the surviving entity is a foreign entity that desires to transact business in Ohio as a corporation, limited liability company, limited partnership or limited liability partnership, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the information required under the section(s) of the Ohio Revised Code that govern the registration of that entity type. Those requirements have been incorporated into this form on pages four through six,

Please locate the section that applies to the surviving foreign entity type and complete that section. For example, if the surviving entity is foreign corporation qualifying to do business in Ohio through the merger, section XI(B)(1) "Foreign Qualifying Corporation (Section 1703.04)" of the form must be completed.

Additional Provisions

If the space provided on this form is insufficient, please submit any additional information on single-sided, $8 \% \times 11$ sheet(s) of paper.

Signature(s)

After completing all information on the filing form, please make sure that the form is signed the representatives authorized to sign the certificate on behalf of each constituent entity. Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Sections §1701.81, 1702.43, 1705.38, 1776.70 and 1782.433 (as applicable), please provide the office held or the capacity in which the representative is acting by signing the certificate merger.

**Note: Our office cannot file or record a document that contains a social security number or tax identification number. Please do not enter a social security number or tax identification number, in any format, on this form.

Form 551 Page 12 of 12 Last Revised: 12/01/2008



١,

Form 551 Prescribed by the: Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio; (614) 466-3910 Toli Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us Busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedite this fo Mail form to one	orm: (select one) of the following:
C Expedite	PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43219 ires an additional fee of \$100 ***
O Non Expedite	PO Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Filing Fee \$125 (154-MER)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan associations, limited liability companies, partnerships, limited partnerships and/or limited liability partnerships, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts

Α.	SURVIVING ENTITY Name of the entity surviving the merger	Aclara Temporary Merger Co	ompany LLC
B.	Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name	e of the surviving entity has been changed	to the following
	(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changi	ng through the merger)	
C.	The surviving entity is a (Please check the appro		
	Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter nur	nber	
	Domestic (Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation, charter num	nber	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Corporation incorpor and licensed to transact business in the state of Oh		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Corporation incorpor and NOT licensed to transact business in the state	•	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation under the and Ilcensed to transact bulness in the state of Ohi		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation under the and NOT licensed to transact business in the state		
図	Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Compar	ny, with registration number	2066294
	Domestic (Ohio) Nonprofit Limited Liability Compar	ny, with registration number	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Com registered to do business in the state of Ohio unde		diction of
D	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Con and NOT registered to do business in the state of		sdiction of

Form 551 Page 1 of 12 Last Revised: 12/01/2608

		it Limited Liability Company organized un s in the state of Ohio under registration n			
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the jurisdiction ofand NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio				
	Partnership, registration number, if any,				
	Partnership NOT registered with the state of Ohio				
	Domestic (Ohio) Limited Part	tnership, with registration number			
		Partnership organized under the laws of t s in the state of Ohio under registration n			
D	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited F and NOT registered to do bu	Partnership organized under the laws of ti siness in the state of Ohio	he jurisdiction of		
	Domestic (Ohio) Limited Liab	oility Partnership, with the registration nur	mber		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Partnership organized under the laws of the jurisdiction of and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number				
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited L and NOT registered to do busin	Liability Partnership organized under the less in the state of Ohio	laws of the jurisdiction of		
H.	of formation, for each entity	cense/registration number, type of entity, merging out of existence. (If this is insuftration a separate sheet listing the ad	flicient space to reflect		
Nolar	Name a Power-Line	Charter, License, Registration , or Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity	
	tems Inc.	1499563	Missouri	corporation	
	Amore with $\hat{\theta}$ (i) $\hat{\theta}$ (ii) and σ) is an integration on the service transform		When the transfer the transfer shift duty for \$1.00 Art		
		•			
M.	MERGER AGREEMENT OF The name and mailing addre merger agreement upon writ	ess of the person or entity from whom/wh	ich eligible persons may obtai	n a copy of the	
	A.S. Barclay	9900A Clayt	on Road		
	Name	Mailing Address			
	St. Louis	MO	63124	***************************************	
	City	State	Zip Code		

Page 2 of 12 Last Revised: 12/01/2008

IV.	EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER This merger is to be effective on $12/31/11$, $11:58p.m$ (The date specified must be on or after the date of the filing; the effective date of the merger cannot be earlier than the date of filing, if no date is specified, the date of filing will be the effective date of the merger).			
V.	MERGER AUTHORIZED Each constituent entity has complied with all of the laws under which it exists and the laws permit the merger. The agreement of merger is authorized on behalf of each constituent entity and each person who signed the certificate on behalf of each entity is authorized to do so.			
VI.	STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filling this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.			
VII.	STATUTORY AGENT If the surviving entity is a foreign entity NOT licensed to transact business in Ohio, OR if the surviving entity is a domestic corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership entity updating its agent information, provide the name and address of statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served.			
	Name Mailing Address			
	City State Zip Code			
VIII	ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT If the new entity is a domestic corporation, domestic limited liability company, partnership or domestic limited partnership, then the agent must accept appointment.			
	The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent upon whom service of process against any constituent entity or the surviving entity may be served, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory agent.			
	Signature of Agent Date			
	☐ If the agent is an individual using a P.O. Box, the agent must check this box to confirm that he or she is an Ohio resident			
iΧ	AMENDMENTS In the case of a merger into a domestic corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership, any amendments to the articles of incorporation, articles of organization, or certificate of limited partnership of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the certificate of merger.			
	☐ Amendments are attached ☐ No Amendments			
Х	REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE If a domestic or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving or new entity resulting from the merger is not a domestic or foreign corporation that is to be licensed to transact business in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 and division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic corporation, and by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code			

Form 551 Page 3 of 12 Last Revised: 12/01/2008

with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

۹, ۰ :	QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY The surviving foreign entity desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, partnership, limited partnership, or limited liability partnership, and hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may be served in the state of Ohio.				
Ī	Name	***************************************	Mailing Address		
ĩ	City	rifore and in Anae secondary soft real error in secondary a Melannes candida he in assector in a	Ohio State	Zip Code	
	C	If the agent is an individual using agent is an Ohio resident.	a P.O. Box, check the box to cor	nfirm that the	
:	partnei statuto Secret	riviving foreign corporation, bank, sa rship, or limited liability partnership (" iry agent listed above as long as auth ary of State of Ohio if the agent cant uired by Ohio law, the surviving entity	surviving entity") irrevocably conser nority of the agent continues, and (2) not be found. If the surviving entity fo	its to (1) service of process on the to service of process upon the ails to designate another agent,	
3.	The qu	ualifying entity also states as follows:	(Complete only if applicable)		
		in Qualifying Corporation (Section qualifying entity is a foreign corporati		e completed.)	
	(a)	Name of the corporation in its jurisc	diction of formation		
	(b)	If the corporate name is not available	ole, the trade name under which it w	ill do business in Ohio	
	(c)	Location and complete address of	its principal office		
		Mailing Address			
		тист в подпоснование от самина в подпоснование общественного обще	State	Zip Code	
	(d)	Name of the county in which its pri	ncipal office in Ohio, if any, is to be l	located	
	(e)	A brief summary of the cororate pu	rpose to be exercised within Ohio		
	(f)	of state a certificate of good standing the application, under the seal of the	ess in Ohio, a foreign corporation for-p or subsistence, dated not earlier than secretary of state, or other proper office	90 days prior to the filing of	

Form 551 Page 4 of 12 Last Revised: 12/01/2008

and (3) the fact that the corporation is in good standing or is a subsisting corporation.

9)	Name of the Foreign nationally/federally of	chartered bank, savings bank	s, or savings and loan association		
o)	Any trade name(s) under which the corpo	oration will conduct business	in Ohio		
)	Location of the corporation's main office	(Non-Ohio)			
	Mailing Address				
	City	State	Zip Code		
(d)	Principal office location in Ohio				
	Mailing Address	All which have the second seco			
	City	Ohio State	Zip Code		
(e)	(If there will not be an office in Ohlo, p		,		
	distributed in the second seco				
	ign Qualifying Limited Liability Company equalifying entity is a foreign limited liability		nation must be completed.)		
(a)	Name of the For-Profit or Nonprofit limite	ed liability company in its juris	diction of formation		
(b)	Name under which the limited liability cor from its name in its jurisdiction of formati		siness in Ohio (if different		
(c)	The limited liability company was formed	I on	Date		

2 Foreign Notice (Section 1703.031)

Form 551 Page 5 of 12 Last Revised: 12/01/2008

(d))	Address to which interested persons may direct requests for copies of the articles of organization, operating agreement, bylaws, or other charter documents of the company				
		Mailing Address		ranson in 1990 de maior Molanau francis de Parle de la Sel Medit de Parle de la Sel Medit de Parle de Sel Medit		
		City	State	Žip (Code	
4. Fo (If	reig the	in Qualifying Limited Partnership under qualifying entity is a foreign limited partners	section 1782.49 ship, the following information m	ust be complete	d.)	
(a))	Name of the limited partnership				
(b))	The limited partnership was formed on		Date		
		Under the laws of the jurisdiction of		Jurisdiction	**************************************	
(c))	Address of the office of the limited partner				
		Mailing Address				
		City	5	itate	Zip Code	
(d	1)	Address of the limited partnership's principal office				
		Mailing Address				
		City		State	Zip Code	
(е)	The names and business or residence a follows:	ddresses of the general partners	of the partners	hip are as	
		Name	Mailing Address		***************************************	
		Name	Mailing Address	,		
		Name	Mailing Address		and and an analysis and an artificial state of the PROPERTY SECTION AND ARTIFICIAL SECTION AND ARTIFICATION AND ARTIFICIAL SECTION AND ARTIFICATION AND ARTIFICIAL SECTION AND ARTIFICIAL SECTION AND ARTIFICATION ARTIFICATION AND ARTIFICATION AND ARTIFICATION AND ARTIFICATION AND ARTIFICATION ARTIFICATION ARTIFICATION AND ARTIFICATION ARTIFICAT	
		Name	Mailing Address	in the earth research in our disable that and of the the deficiency in the disable in the disabl		

(Please attach additional separate sheet(s) listing other general partners and their addresses as needed)

Form 552 Page 6 of 12 Lost Revised: 12/01/2008

(f)	The address of the office where a list of the names and business or residence addresses of the limited partners and their respective capital contributions is to be maintained				
	Malling Address				
	City		State	Zip Code	
	mited partnership hereby certifies that it sha io is canceled or withdrawn.	ll maintain such records	s until the registration	of the limited partnership	
	gn Qualifying Limited Liability Partnershi y partnership, the following information mus		f the qualifying entity	is a foreign limited	
(a)	Name of the partnership				
	Name must include one of the foling phrases or partnership," "R.L.L.P.," "L.L.P.," "RLLP," or "LL	abbreviations: "registered	I limited liability partners	hip," "limited liability	
(b)	The partnership was formed under the lar	ws of the jurisdiction of	*****************	THE RESERVE AS IN COLUMN TO A SERVE SE	
(c)	Address of the partnership's chief executive office				
	Mailing Address				
	City	State	Zip Code	san man afaan balan na dalabhah NA	
(d)	If the chief executive office is not in Ohio	, the address of any off	ice of the partnership	in Ohio, if one exists	
	Mailing Address		Made Weeks and the second seco		
	City	Ohio State	Zip Code	IN CONTROL COME CONTROL COME	
		attech evidence of exist			

Form SS1 Page 7 of 12 Last Revised: 12/01/2008

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below

	Aclara Power-Line Systems Inc.
	Exact name of entity
By:	All Shiff
	Signature Vice President
	Titie
Date:	December 15, 2011
	Aclara Temporary Merger Company LLC
	Exact name of entity
Bv:	alfolle
ns:	President and Chief Brecutive Officer Tills
Date:	December 15, 2011
	Exact name of entity
Ву	
	Signature
	Title
Date:	Annual Control of the
	Exact name of entity
By:	Signature
its	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O
Date:	Title
	Vytysinggangegenaan and and an
	Exact name of entity
By	
	Signature
ns	Title
Date:	manufacturing and control and control of the contro

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)).

AFFIDAVIT RELEASES FROM VARIOUS GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITIES

Aclara	Power-Line	Systems	Inc
--------	------------	---------	-----

Exact Name of Corporation

If a foreign or domestic corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence as required by Ohio law.

AGENCY	DATE NOTIFIED	AGENCY	DATE NOTIFIED
Ohio Department of Taxation	34,1,32,1,4,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,	Ohio Job & Family Services	
Dissolution Section		Status and Liability Section	20/0/22
4485 Northland Ridge Blvd.		Data Correspondence Control	12/7/11
	12/7/11	Fax: 614-752-4811	\$4.500 to proposity the manufact of the literature as the proposition in the literature as the proposition in the literature as the litera
Columbus, Ohio 43229		Phone: 614-466-2319	a de la companya de
		Overnight:	Regular:
		4020 East 5th Avenue	P.O. Box 182413
		Columbus, OH 43219-1811	Columbus, OH 43218
		Columbus, Ort 43218-1611	Coldinates, Crivial to
AGENCY	DATE NOTIFIED	TREASURER	DATE NOTIFIED
Ohio Bureau of Workers'	DAIL ROIN ED	The treasurer of any county in	
1		in which the corporation has	
Compensation		personal property:	
30 W. Spring Street	12/7/11	potablica property.	
Columbus, OH 43215		N/A	i
	44 AVAILA MA		
ASBALET	Marine Marine	Title 1100/1/	TUNET
1900 Clay	ON KK	A	
Mailing Address ADTE	NO	6312t	
City	State	Zip Code	15011
Acknowledged before with the	subscribed in my presence on I	Date Develbor	-15,261
MINN HALBER	111/1/ ₁	11 4	***
3 NOIS 3 NOIS 10 N E	in the Man	m Haller	
NOTARY SE	Notary Publ	to Desco Hell	next
And the second s) E	NO20 M. 1 Km	MAIS
NOTARY SEA	"ੁੱਡੇ≣ Commissio	Expires March II,	
三名: #190250	<u>C:83</u>	' Date '	
Laiso			
Will PUDIE ON D	Eath		
"Million and a second	Mr.		

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY				
STATE OF MISSOURI				
4.9-BARCHAR	_, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is			
Name of Officer Vice Fra Sept. Title of Officer	Aclara Power-Line Systems Inc. Name of Corporation			
	h Section 1701.811(B)(4) of the Ohio Revised Code.			
That above-named corporation: (Check one (1)				
Has no personal property in an	Has no personal property in any county in Ohio			
S the type required to pay pers	Is the type required to pay personal property taxes to state authorities only			
Has personal property only in the following county (ies)				
- The second sec				
and that the net assets of said corporation are	sufficient to pay all personal property taxes accrued to date.			
MA	Vin Hesidest			
Signature: Title:	Title			
Acknowledged batters tope and subscribed in my	Concessor on Page & Production Sold			
Acknowledged in the property of the property o	Public Pasa H. Halbert			
Expiration database Notes Public's Commission	<u>Harch</u> 11, 2015			

Instructions for Certificate of Merger

This form should be used to file a certificate of merger following the adoption of an agreement of merger.

Surviving Entity Information

Please provide the following information for the "surviving entity" (the entity that remains active following the merger): (1) name; (2) a new name if the surviving entity's name changed as a result of the merger; (3) entity type (for e.g., whether the surviving entity is a corporation, limited liability company, etc.); (4) charter/registration/license number (if any); and (5) jurisdiction of formation (foreign entities only).

Constituent Entity Information

Please provide the following information for the "constituent entities" (entities that are part of the merger but will not be active following the merger): (1) name; (2) entity type; (3) charter/registration/license number (as appropriate); and (4) jurisdiction of formation (foreign entities only).

Address for Merger Agreement Requests

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code §§1701.81, 1702.43, 1705.38, 1776.70 and 1782.433 (as applicable), a mailing address is required for the person or entity that is to provide, in response to any written request made by a shareholder, partner, or other equity holder of a constituent entity, a copy of the agreement of merger.

Effective Date of Merger

Please provide the effective date of the merger. The date may be on or after the date of filing the certificate of merger. If a date is not provided or the date provided is prior to the date of filing, our office will assign the date of filing as the effective date.

Statements Required By Law

Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Sections §§1701.81, 1702.43, 1705.38, 1766.70 and 1782.433 (as applicable), by submitting the certificate of merger through an authorized representative, each constituent entity states the following: (1) the constituent entity will merge with one or more constituent entities into a specified surviving entity; (2) the constituent entity has complied with all of the laws under which it exists; (3) the laws under which the constituent entity exists permit the merger; (4) the merger is authorized on behalf of the constituent entity; and (5) the authorized representative is authorized to sign the certificate of merger on behalf of the constituent entity.

Appointment of Statutory Agent for Foreign, Unlicensed Surviving Entity

This section must be completed if the surviving entity is a foreign entity not licensed to transact business in Ohio, please provide the name and address of the statutory agent upon whom any process, notice, or demand may be served. The statutory agent must be one of the following: (1) an Ohio resident; (2) an Ohio corporation; or (3) a foreign corporation that is licensed to do business in Ohio. (Note: If the statutory agent is a foreign corporation, there may be additional requirements. Please see Ohio Revised Code §1701.07, 1702.06, 1705.06, 1776.07 or 1782.04 for more information.) The agent of a foreign entity is not required to sign the Certificate to accept the agent appointment.

An individual agent may use a P.O Box address, but the appropriate box must be checked to confirm that the agent is an Ohio resident.

Updating Statutory Agent of Domestic Surviving Entity

A surviving entity that is a domestic (Ohio) entity may complete this section if it would like to update or change its statutory agent. (However, it is not required to do so).

If the surviving domestic entity is a corporation, limited liability company or limited partnership, the agent must accept the appointment by signing the Certificate of Merger.

Amendments

In the case of a merger into a domestic corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership, any amendments to the articles of incorporation, articles of organization or certificate of limited partnership of the surviving entity shall be filed with the certificate of merger. Please check the appropriate box to indicate whether amendments are attached to the certificate of merger.

Requirements of Corporations (Domestic or Foreign) Merging Out of Existence

If a foreign or domestic corporation <u>licensed in Ohio</u> is a constituent entity in the merger <u>and</u> the surviving entity is not a foreign or domestic corporation to be licensed in Ohio, Ohio Revised Code §1701.81 requires that additional information be submitted with the certificate.

A domestic corporation must provide the affidavits, receipts, certificates or other evidence required by Ohio Revised Code §1701.86(H). A foreign corporation must submit the affidavits, receipts, certificates or other evidence required by Ohio Revised Code §1703.17 (C) or (D).

The required affidavits are attached to this form for your convenience.

Qualification or Licensure of Foreign Surviving Entity

Appointment of Statutory Agent

All surviving foreign entities that will be registered in Ohio must provide the name and address of a statutory agent upon whom any process, notice, or demand against any constituent entity may be served. The statutory agent must be one of the following: (1) an Ohio resident; (2) an Ohio corporation; or (3) a foreign corporation that is licensed to do business in Ohio. (Note: a foreign corporation may need to meet other requirements to serve as a statutory agent, please see Ohio Revised Code §§1701.07, 1702.06, 1705.06, or 1782.04 for complete information.)

An individual agent may use a P.O. Box address, but the appropriate box must be checked to confirm that the agent is an Ohio resident.

Qualification Information

If the surviving entity is a foreign entity that desires to transact business in Ohio as a corporation, limited liability company, limited partnership or limited liability partnership, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the information required under the section(s) of the Ohio Revised Code that govern the registration of that entity type. Those requirements have been incorporated into this form on pages four through six.

Please locate the section that applies to the surviving foreign entity type and complete that section. For example, if the surviving entity is foreign corporation qualifying to do business in Ohio through the merger, section XI(B)(1) "Foreign Qualifying Corporation (Section 1703.04)" of the form must be completed.

Additional Provisions

If the space provided on this form is insufficient, please submit any additional information on single-sided, 8 ½ x 11 sheet(s) of paper.

Signature(s)

After completing all information on the filing form, please make sure that the form is signed the representatives authorized to sign the certificate on behalf of each constituent entity. Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Sections §1701.81, 1702.43, 1705.38, 1776.70 and 1782.433 (as applicable), please provide the office held or the capacity in which the representative is acting by signing the certificate merger.

**Note: Our office cannot file or record a document that contains a social security number or tax identification number. Please do not enter a social security number or tax identification number, in any format, on this form.

Form 551 Page 12 of 12 Last Revised: 12/01/2908

RECORDED: 01/30/2014 REEL: 032089 FRAME: 0504